## Resolution No. 38-97

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING AND ASSIGNING CITY COUNCILMEMBERS TO REPRESENT THE CITY ON VARIOUS BOARDS AND ORGANIZATIONS

Be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Grand Junction:

Until further action by the City Council, the appointments and assignments of the members of the City Council are as follows:

ASSOCIATED GOVTS OF NW COLORADO Jack Scott

COLORADO ASSN OF SKI TOWNS (CAST)

Reford Theobold

CML POLICY COMMITTEE Janet Terry and Mike Sutherland

CML GROWTH COMMITTEE Janet Terry

DOWNTOWN DVLPMT AUTHORITY Gene Kinsey

HOUSING AUTHORITY Gene Kinsey

VISITORS & CONVENTION BUREAU Jack Scott

GJ/MC RIVERFRONT COMMISSION Earl Payne

MESA CO ECONOMIC DVLPMT COUNCIL

Mike Sutherland

MC TRANSPRTN POLICY ADVISORY COMM

Cindy Enos-Martinez

PARKS IMPRVMT ADVISORY BOARD (PIAB) Reford Theobold

WALKER FIELD AIRPORT AUTHORITY David Graham (1yr. - May, '98)

COLORADO WATER CONGRESS

Mike Sutherland

MUSEUM OF WESTERN COLORADO Jack Scott

MINORITY ACTION COUNCIL Cindy Enos-Martinez

MESA COUNTY ENTERPRISE ZONE COMMITTEE

Janet Terry and Cindy Enos-Martinez

GRAND VALLEY AIR QUALITY PLANNING COMM

Earl Payne

AIR SERVICE TASK FORCE Mike Sutherland

CML EXECUTIVE BOARD Reford Theobold (current &

nominee for re-election)

NATIONAL LEAGUE OF CITIES Reford Theobold (Board of Directors)

Approved this 7th day of May, 1997.		
	/s/ Janet L. Terry President of the Council	
ATTEST:		

5/7/97 ccassig1.doc

/s/ Christine English
Acting City Clerk